* Mme Ann Octavia Peters;

* M. Alain Peigneux; et

* M. Desmond Mitchell.

- De plus, il résulte d'un contrat de transfert de parts sociales daté du 19 juin 2013 que SEGRO Overseas Holdings
Limited, associé unique de la Société a transféré toutes les douze mille cinq cents (12.500) parts sociales de la Société à
LPV (Germany and Benelux) S.à r.l., une société ayant son siège social au 2-4, rue Eugène Ruppert, L-2453 Luxembourg,
Grand-Duché de Luxembourg et immatriculée au Registre de Commerce et des Sociétés de Luxembourg sous le numéro

[...]

with the Luxembourg Trade and Companies Register under number B 156.164, incorporated by a deed enacted by Maître
Henri Hellinckx, notary residing in Luxembourg, on 13 October 2010, published in the Mémorial C Recueil des Sociétés
et Associations number 2568 on 25 November 2010 (the "Company").

II.- The 175,100 (one hundred seventy-five thousand one hundred) shares of a nominal value of USD 0.10 (ten Cents
United States Dollars) each, representing the whole share capital of the Company, are represented so that the meeting
can validly decide on all the items of the agenda of which the Sole Shareholder expressly states having been duly informed

[...]

beforehand.

III.- The agenda of the meeting is the following:

Agenda

1. Waiving of convening notice right;

2. Increase of the share capital of the Company by an amount of USD 10 (ten United States Dollars) so as to raise it
from its current amount of USD 17,510 (seventeen thousand five hundred ten United States Dollars) to USD 17,520
(seventeen thousand five hundred twenty United States Dollars) by the issuance of 100 (one hundred) shares with a
nominal value of USD 0.10 (ten Cents United States Dollars) each, subject to the payment of a global share premium
amounting to USD 199,990 (one hundred ninety-nine thousand nine hundred ninety United States Dollars) payable on
the share premium account of the Company, out of which USD 1 (one United States Dollar) shall be allocated to the
legal reserve, the whole to be fully paid up through a contribution in cash;

3. Subscription and payment by Indevco Management Resources, Inc.

[...]

within a sufficient period of time in order to allow it to examine carefully each document.

Second resolution:

The Sole Shareholder resolves to increase the share capital of the Company by an amount of USD 10 (ten United
States Dollars) so as to raise it from its current amount of USD 17,510 (seventeen thousand five hundred ten United
States Dollars) to USD 17,520 (seventeen thousand five hundred twenty United States Dollars) by the issuance of 100
(one hundred) new shares with a nominal value of USD 0.10 (ten Cents United States Dollars) each (the "New Shares"),
subject to the payment of a global share premium amounting to USD 199,990 (one hundred ninety-nine thousand nine
hundred ninety United States Dollars) which will be allocated to the share premium account of the Company (the "Share

91107

L U X E M B O U R G

Premium"), out of which USD 1 (one United States Dollars) shall be allocated to the legal reserve, the whole to be fully

[...]

Shareholder through a contribution in cash, evidence of which has been given to the undersigned notary who expressly
acknowledges it.

As a consequence of the foregoing statements and resolutions, the shareholding of the Company is now composed
of:

- Indevco Management Resources, Inc.: 175,200 (one hundred seventy-five thousand two hundred) shares.

Fourth resolution:

As a consequence of the foregoing statements and resolutions and the Contribution having been fully carried out, the
Sole Shareholder resolves to amend article 6 of the Company's articles of association which shall henceforth read as
follows:

" Art. 6. The capital is set at SEVENTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY US DOLLARS (17,520.- USD)
divided into ONE HUNDRED SEVENTYFIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED (175,200) share quotas of TEN CENTS
US DOLLARS (0.10 USD) each."

There being no further business before the meeting, the same was thereupon adjourned.

Estimate of Costs

The costs, expenses, fees and charges, in whatsoever form, which are to be borne by the Company or which shall be

[...]

enregistrée auprès du Registre de Commerce et des Sociétés de Luxembourg sous le numéro B 156.164, constituée par
un acte notarié dressé par Maître Henri Hellinckx, notaire établi à Luxembourg, le 13 octobre 2010, publié au Mémorial
C Recueil des Sociétés et Associations numéro 2568 du 25 novembre 2010 (la «Société»).

II.- Les 175.100 (cent soixante-quinze mille cent) parts sociales d'une valeur nominale de 0,10 USD (dix centimes de
dollar américain) chacune, représentant la totalité du capital social de la Société, sont représentées de sorte que l'as-
semblée peut valablement se prononcer sur tous les points de l'ordre du jour desquels l'Associé Unique reconnaît